
Care and/or Treatment, Custody and Correctional (CTCC) Regional Office 
Contacts 

Ministry of Education 

Regional Office Education Officers 
 

Phone Number Email 

Barrie Jennifer Brown (705) 725-7640 Jennifer.Brown5@ontario.ca  
 

 Maureen Shave  (705) 725-7499 Maureen.shave@ontario.ca 
 

London Joy Antoniuk (519) 667-2034 Joy.Antoniuk@ontario.ca 

Ottawa Michèle Tatartcheff  
 

(613) 225-4635 Michele.Tatartcheff@ontario.ca 
 

Sudbury-North 
Bay 

Jim White (705) 497-6887 Jim.White@ontario.ca 
 

Thunder Bay Bob Greer (807) 474-2992 
 

Bob.Greer@ontario.ca 

Toronto & Area Tom Adams (416) 325-6857 
 

Tom.Adams@ontario.ca 
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